## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

Resolution No 33-5

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority under said Act, and

WHEREAS, the Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and Tribal members, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Natural Resources Committee has approved the exchange of lands between the Three Affiliated Tribes and Clyde Plenty Chief-301-A2097 under the terms and conditions as stated below, and now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council approved the exchange of lands held in trust by the United States of America for the Three Affiliated Tribes and lands held in trust by the United States of America for Clyde Plenty Chief , 301-A2097 under terms and conditions as stated below and hereby authorized the Chairman of the Tribal Business Council, its Secretary, and Superintendent of the Fort Berthold Reservation, the Area Director, and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs to prepare all documents and do all things necessary to exchange lands for which title is to be transferred to the United States of America in trust for the Three Affiliated Tribes and Clyde Plenty Chief 301-A2097 under the terms and conditions as stated below:

Tribal Allot. 3177, Lots 14, 15, 16, of Block 16, original townsite of Parshall, ND SE $^1$ 4, Sec. 25, T. 152 N., R. 90 W., fifth principal meridian, North Dakota, each lot is 50' X 140'. Valued at \$3,500.00

For Allotment No. 2012, SW4, Sec. 13, SE4, Sec. 14, T. 148 N., R. 95 W., 320.00 acres, more or less, and Allot. No. 572A, Lot 4, Sec. 31, T. 152 N., R. 94 W., containing 35.14 acres, more or less, Clyde's undivided interest in these allotments is equal to \$ 3,007.50. Difference in value of \$ 492.50 in favor of the Three Affiliated Tribes is to be waived.

## CERTIFICATION

할머니는 호텔이 되는 발전하면 하면 하면 하다 가지 않는데 하다 하면 내 지수는 말이 되었다.	
I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliate	≥d
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business	7. T.
Council is composed of 11 members of whom // constituting a quorum were present at	
AC meeting, thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 2 day	7
of Frank 19 84, that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such	
meeting by the affirmative vote of // members, members opposed, passed	1,
abstentions, and that said Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the	
affirmative and that the said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any wa	ıy.
CHAIRMAN WE VOTING.	
Dated this 9 day of Etomory, 19 87.	
Mo-12 De	
ATTEST:	
Secretary, Tribal Business Council	
(0)	
Chairman Tribal Rusiness Council	